CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

September 14, 2020

Scott McGee, PE

Scott M. McGee PE, LLC
9700 Tanoan Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: 1315 Mountain Rd. NW
Request for Certificate of Occupancy - Permanent
Hydrology Final Inspection —Not Approved
Grading and Drainage Plan Stamp Date: 4/2/19
Certification dated: 9/1/20
Drainage File: J13D210

Dear Mr. McGee,
POBox 1293 Based on an inspection on 9/11/20 this certification cannot be approved for Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology until the following issues are corrected:

Albuquerque 1. The first flush ponds shown on the plans were not constructed. These ponds need to be
constructed or if you intend on using payment-in-lieu then you provide a receipt showing that
this payment was made. Payment-in-lieu for this site would be calculated at $8/CF which at

M 87103 4,790 CF would be 8 x 4,790= $38,320.00

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.

www.cabq.gov Sincerely,

Q- —

-

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1
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Notrce to Contractor '
(Specral Order 19 . ”SO 19”)

..1 An excavation permrt w:ll be requrred before beg:nmng any work wrthm

-City' nght-Of—Way

- 2 All work on this project shall be performed in accordance w:th apphcable L
- federal, state and local iaws ruies and reguiations concernmg constructlon R

o 7 Work on arterial streets shail be performed ona 24~hour basas A
8 Contractor must contact Henry Blair at 203- 7358 and Constructlon ' ‘

. DC=4958.1
BOC=4959.61

. DEPRESSED
© LANDSCAPE AREA

. V=550CF

“safety and health.”

s 3 Two working days prlor to any excavatron ‘the contractor must contact

‘New Mexico One Call dial “811” [or (505) 260- 1990] for the locatron of
- existing utilities.

" 4.Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verrfy the Iocattons"__"?--- R

STREET MA!NTENANCE INSPECTOR':' ﬁ _
APPROVAL "

- FL=4959.04 /]

. '_-GRADING 8 DRAINAGE PLAN

of all obstructions. Should a confirct exist, the contractor shall notify the.

engmeer 50 that the conﬂrct can be reso!ved wsth a mlmmum amount of o

~delay. -

o S Backfill compact:on shali be accordlng to trafﬂc/street use.: '
SN ;_:f;6 Mamtenance of the faczhty shall be the respons:brhty of the owner of the

property being served

Coordmation at 924~3416 to schedule an rnspection

1 HKEC=4960.07

_swweeS 86'59'45" |

:.3 DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

" -1, SCOTT M MCGEE, NMPE 10519, OF THE FIRM SCOTT M MCGEE PE, LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS R
" SITE HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF

h THE APPROVED PLAN DATED 4/2/19. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL PLAN

. \WYAS OBTAINED BY LORENZO DOMINGUEZ, NMPLS # 10461, OF EAST-MOUNTAIN SURVEYING. 1ALSO"
' CERTIFY THAT I PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 8/30/20 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY

~ VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE.
. CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS

- CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF

' OCCUPANCY. -

" THE RECORD INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND ISONLY INTENDED =

" TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING/ DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT.

VERIFICATION BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY PURPOSE,

5@/#' /W W,f{»j}é& ?,, -'2020

- SCOTT M MCGEE, NMPE 10519

DEPRESSED LANDSCAPE AREA
V=480 CF B _
' BO‘I‘TOM EL 59 0

15z |

A m.ii'
s

'xc=4'gso.52.' ', S i L

O ' R e—4saos4x

{7 [ oostive GRAVEL il ] R e -Eé:_f o

_l_.~ J

PARKING AREA  —— | [
- i s S -? _. S

X G= 4960 S2+ EC~—4960 82

G-496063>< y

EC=4960.80K L emr

6

6

o 8 N\ 3’?(;’;,-

4961

STAIRS

o=
G

[RVE7EF
STPé%éso.

RN RESAGIE, Ec-4gsms NEW
% o R TINIUTIRY RN !
VAR EESE I 4 cmvaoows\m -

_ AVEL
60. 2

QRIVE

=200

T raveRs )
. X6=4960.32 ‘ ,7

ST - 5 TR
- gﬁ* gggs:f
_ ~ 55 58 =4960,70 xe—r;eso 38 e

: —495041)( S

Ntrr Bum

SR~ I BT

. wuxog‘c’itgﬁﬂ.é‘gwm _. {ﬁg@ﬂz ‘L 59 a@.

. XG=4960.37
e %‘ﬁ’e 8P sozo CP
“Mko44950.20

'5; f’GlO
RD7G49§

><G .4 501?“ EW - 59'6 o
60/5 BU”-D’Nﬁ b Gl e
Fr-49610060.8W fI "
oA

T 61.0° G—~496018 l ‘

610

‘7’3."’;03' 3?59- -.___._---

JEC=495065

: _.\,

LIE4960.97.

BT ST
S G=4959.84 6=

S0maT e

|
Of N 8o

| bo.&(o 495985
‘@ ) S .,f G""4959
- _cp.:. e ::.

S BLOGKWL

: .’E"_"f B 960_.1'_7.><'}/

DM'EWAY

xo—49'ao 33 :
o G 4esoc

0
o ;:“1'49-‘ N
R

NEW
GRAVEL

& PARKING

| xe_4gso 35 -
T M g= 496016)(

= - LANDSCAPE AREA
i ' '- v 24500F
xcméfseom e
| 6“496016>< Al

N INDEPENDENT ACCURACY-__, s

B ADDRESS 1315 Mountam Road NW Atbuquerque NM

N 4_:3;'_,'—'LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 17—A BALLING AoomON NO 1

'Tf'...:__SURVEYOR Harris Surveymg Inc dated September, 2018

o _,__‘::'___ipREC{pITATION ZONE 2

e ":";?OFFSITE FLOW There is. no offsate ﬂow that enters thls sste

T e
KS g.“ *?tg%
:

gy g! ik e
i /\ iy

£y
ﬁa"l\bﬂ‘ﬂ e m
) By

:—@:’7 B
P

1. THIS SET OF DRAWINGS EXISTS ASAWHOLE. ITISTHE = - L "

- TOTAL SHEETS- -

SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH CONTRACTOR INVOLVED IN. = |+ -
“THE PROJECT TO REVIEW THESE DRAWINGS ASSUCH. EACH || |+

RESPECTIVE DISCIPLINES. -
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| 2. DUE TO POTENTIAL INCONSISTENCIES DURING PLAN.

ARQUITECTURA GUILLERMO LLC i subisisses™ ]|

| SHEET MAY CONTAIN WORK PERTINENT TO THEIR * - -

7315 MOUNTAINROADNW

. KEYED NOTES

Al INSTALL 4" x 4" OPENINGS AT GRADE ON 6’ CENTERS IN NEW
o WALTO ALLOW FOR PATIO DRAINAGE. o

B INSTALL NEW 12" won SIDEWALK CULVERT PER cm DTD DWG
. No.2236. -

DRAENAGE ANALYSIS

| STEAREA4LINGSEOAre
ik :_'_'1----._._BENCHMARK Crty of Aibuquerque Statron’ ‘S-JIZ-A' bemg a brass cap wn:h
- ELEV=4 4960.499 (NAVD 1988) R e e

.'j _';;FLOOD HAZARD From FEMA Map 35001C033 1H (8/ 16/12), thrs snte is ldenttf ed
- -as being within Zone 'X' whrch rs determmed to be outsrde the 0 2% annual
- -_‘.chance ﬂoodplam LR e 5

' .'._'f'_jﬁ__--'_'southwest corner wuth no dlscharge to Mountarn Road or 14th Street

i .PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS: The proposed 900 SF dup!ex to the east sideof

the existing-building: will be a free-standing structure with the. gravei access andf;fﬂ
e _'_-parkrng as shown on the east side of the lot. The east and west rooﬂrnes w:lt be 3 o
T ;_-_guttered With downspouts at the north end of the bunldmg SRS b

- DRAINAGE APPROACH The site dramage pattem wm follow hzstonc condrtlons

o -:-__*wrth the. mcorporatron of onsite retentlon ponds for the ert ﬂUSh volume

'Proposed land treatment 15% B 73% C and 12%
L -Q-- [(0. 15)(2 28)+(0 73)(3 14)+(0 12)(4 70)](0 95)-» 3 0 CFS

B Existing Iand treatment: 15% B 78% C and 7% D Precrp;tatron,Zone 2 o
Q= (IDRBHOTHEINHOONATON05)=30CFs ]

L 100-YR 10-DAY V= (6,209)(0. 065)+(30 219)( 0942)+(4 968)( 1767) + f. e
b (@, 968)(0 1333) <4790 CF>

o _The proposed below grade retentron storage area WIH provrde V- 2450 +550 | S
- -¥480=3,480 CF. Additional onsite storage is prowc!ed by the excstmg and A
Lo -;-{-'ﬁ'proposed gravei parking areas: V=-14,900 x 0.33 x 0:3= 1, 490 CF G
e _'_Totai V 3 480 + 1 490 4 970 CF (4 970 > 4 790 OK)
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